Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)

**OMB No. 0651-0027** 

RE(

05-10-2006



103235079

EET

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Docket No.: 104-1192

1.	Name of Conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	35
1	Sang-jean JEON	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:	ν γ
			_ `
	Sung-yeup SA	Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.	
	Hee-jeon YANG		
ł	Guen-suk LEE	Address:	
Ad	lditional name(s) conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☒No	416 Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu	
	Nature of Conveyance:	Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea	
Ez	xecution Date: April 3 and 4, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.:	on, the execution date of the application is 5/4/06  B. Patent No.(s):	-
5.	<del></del>	ttached: Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	-
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	<del></del>	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed	),(
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Stanzione & Kim, LLP  Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	).(
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Stanzione & Kim, LLP  Address: 919 18 <sup>th</sup> St., NW, Suite 440	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed	) <u>,(</u>
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Stanzione & Kim, LLP  Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  ☐ Enclosed  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:	) <u>,(</u>
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Stanzione & Kim, LLP  Address: 919 18 <sup>th</sup> St., NW, Suite 440 Washington, DC 20006	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  ☐ Enclosed  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	) <u>,(</u>
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Stanzione & Kim, LLP  Address: 919 18 <sup>th</sup> St., NW, Suite 440 Washington, DC 20006	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  ☐ Enclosed  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:	<u> </u>
)6 <b>3B</b> YR	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Stanzione & Kim, LLP  Address: 919 18 <sup>th</sup> St., NW, Suite 440 Washington, DC 20006  00000180 502827 11417043  40.00 DA	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  502827	).(
06 BBYR	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Stanzione & Kim, LLP  Address: 919 18 <sup>th</sup> St., NW, Suite 440 Washington, DC 20006  WE 00000160 502627 11417043 40.00 BA  DO NOT US	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	t
06 BBYR	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Stanzione & Kim, LLP  Address: 919 18 <sup>th</sup> St., NW, Suite 440 Washington, DC 20006  Washington, DC 20006  DO NOT US: Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregond	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40  □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:	t
06 BBYR	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Stanzione & Kim, LLP  Address: 919 18 <sup>th</sup> St., NW, Suite 440 Washington, DC 20006  WE 00000160 502627 11417043 40.00 BA  DO NOT US	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	t

Docket No.: 104-1192

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

SAMSUNG Electronics Co., Ltd. 416 Mactan-dong, Yeongtong-gu Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled

## APPARATUS TO TREAT A SUBSTRATE

relating to International Patent Application PCT was executed on even date herewith or, if not so	
(a) executed on	(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)
(h) filed on	
Scrial No.	*** Any registered attorney of Stanzione & Kim, LLP, 919 18th Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20006, is hereby authorized to insert in section (b) above the specified data, when known. ***
substitute, reissue or reexamination application b	f the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, ased thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be liketively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").
ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIG maintaining and enforcing protection for sai application(s) and the issuance of said Lette proceeding, and in any litigation or other let to include but not be limited to executing all oaths, providing sworn testimony, and obtain	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigne	d inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).
(Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	(Date)
1) <u> </u>	۵006. 4. 3
Sang-jean JEON	•
2) 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	2006.4.3
JOHE-LOW LYLK	
3) <u>사 중 경</u>	206.04.03
Sung-yeup SA	

Additional Inventors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 017862 FRAME: 0189** 

Docket No.: 104-1192

Page 2

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

(Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))

(Date)

4) OF Z M

2006. 4.3

2006.4.4

**PATENT** 

REEL: 017862 FRAME: 0190